

SLP(C)No. 13785-13788 OF 2001  
ITEM No.61

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13785-13788/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2000 in CM 3863/96 in  
CW No.659/77, dated 15.2.2001 in RA 9077/00 in CW 659/77,  
dated 15.2.2001 in CW 659/77 and dated 9.3.2001 in CM No.  
7637/00 in CW 659/77 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALLU RAM SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for  
interim relief)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs C.M. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mohd.Tariq Iqbal, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the respondents seek for and is  
granted three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week  
thereafter.

List after four weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master