

\230

SLP(C)No. 13785-13788 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13785-13788/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2000 in CM 3863/96 in CW 659/77, order dated 15.2.2001 in RA 9077/2000 in CW 659/77, order dated 15.2.2001 in CW 659/77 and order dated 9.3.2001 in CM 7637/2000 in CW 659/77 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALLU RAM SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

REGISTRAR OF CO-OP. SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs C.M. Chopra,Adv.,
Mr.Rajesh Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.Alok Kumar,Adv.,
Mr.Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr,Adv.,
Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla,Adv.,
Mr.Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master